JH-7110 DevKit  Quick Start Guide
Version: 1.3
Date: 2024/10/12
Doc ID: JH7110-DGEN-001
Legal Statements
Important legal notice before reading this documentation.
PROPRIETARY NOTICE
Copyright©Guangdong StarFive Technology Co., Ltd., 2024. All rights reserved.

| 4 - Reference
Table  4-1 GPIO Allocation
sys dts
GPIO
Num
Pin Name
Pin
Num
Pin
Num
Pin Name
GPIO
Num
dts sys
N/A +3.3V 1 2 +5V N/A
i2c0-4 i2c0-4 58 GPIO58 (I2C SDA) 3 4 +5V N/A
i2c0-4 i2c0-4 57 GPIO57 (I2C SCL) 5 6 GND N/A
ttyS1 Uart1 55 GPIO55* (UART CTS) 7 8 GPIO41 (UART RTS) 41 uart4/5 ttyS4/5
N/A GND 9 10 GPIO33* (MIPI_EDP_BL) 33 pwm-gpio 33
Spidev1.0-7.0 SPI0-6 42 GPIO42 (SPI TX) 11 12 GPIO38* (I2C SCLK) 38 i2srx_3ch 38
Spidev1.0-7.0 SPI0-6 43 GPIO43 (SPI RX) 13 14 GND N/A
Spidev1.0-7.0 SPI0-6 47 GPIO47 (SPI CLK) 15 16 GPIO54* (UART TX) 54 uart1 ttyS5
N/A +3.3V 17 18 GPIO51 (UART CTS) 51 uart4/5 ttyS4/5
52 52 GPIO52 19 20 GND N/A
ttyS3 Uart3 53 GPIO53* (UART TX) 21 22 GPIO50 (UART RX) 50 uart4/5 ttyS4/5
Spidev1.0-7.0 SPI0-6 48 GPIO48 (SPI CS) 23 24 GPIO49 (UART TX) 49 uart4/5 ttyS4/5
N/A GND 25 26 GPIO56* (UART CTS) 56 uart1 ttyS1
ttyS2 Uart2 45 GPIO45* (UART TX) 27 28 GPIO40 40 40
ptc 37 GPIO37 (PWM CH3) 29 30 GND N/A
papower-gpio 39 GPIO39* (PA_EN_H) 31 32 GPIO46* (UART RX) 46 uart2 ttyS2
ptc 59 GPIO59 (PWM CH2) 33 34 GND N/A
i2srx_3ch 63 GPIO63* (I2S LRCLK) 35 36 GPIO36 (PWM CH0) 36 ptc
ptc 60 GPIO60 (PWM CH1) 37 38 GPIO61* (I2S RX) 61 i2srx_3ch
N/A GND 39 40 GPIO44* (I2S TX) 44 i2stx_4ch1
www.starfivetech.com © 2018-2024 StarFive Technology
All rights reserved
20